8.1 The interests of the Directors, their immediate families and any persons connected with them (within

the meaning of section 252 of the Act) (all of which, unless otherwise stated, are beneficial) in the
issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this Document and as they are expected to be
prior to and immediately following Admission are/will be as follows:

   As at the date   Immediately prior to   Immediately following
   of this Document   Admission   Admission
   Percentage   Percentage   Percentage
   of issued   Number of   of issued   Number of   of issued
   Number of   Number of   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary
Name   A Shares   B Shares   Shares   Shares   Shares   Shares   Shares
Mark Hunter   –   12,667   0.1%   50,668   0.1%   943,525   1.4%
Paul Skipworth*   141,666   33,753   1.3%   1,175,676   2.1%   803,884   1.2%
David Ridley   –   10,527   0.1%   515,108   0.9%   160,356   0.2%
Andrew Dane   –   10,527   0.1%   42,108   0.1%   43,447   0.1%
Mark
Bedingham   229,167   591,022   6.1%   3,280,756   5.8%   2,501,476   3.6%
Gavin Hewitt   –   10,309   0.1%   41,236   0.1%   41,236   0.1%
Lesley Jackson   –   –   –   –   –   35,714   0.1%
Helen Page   –   –   –   –   –   –   –

* Paul Skipworth’s holdings of A Shares and B Shares (and those of his immediate family and persons connected with him) are
held indirectly via HIL (Nominees) Limited

 Mark Bedingham’s holdings of A Shares and B Shares are held through Birdwing Investments Limited

8.2 Details of the total number of options over shares granted to the Directors under legacy share option
agreements entered into by the Company prior to the date of this Document and outstanding as at

[…]

The beneficial shareholdings of the members of the Concert Party (if any) before Admission,
immediately following Admission and on exercise of all of the options held by members of the Concert
Party, assuming no further Ordinary Shares are issued by the Company, are or will be as follows:

   Immediately prior to Admission   Immediately following Admission   On a fully
   diluted basis20
   % of   % of the
   Number of   % of   Number of   Enlarged   Share   Number   issued
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   Share   options   of Ordinary   Ordinary
Shareholder   Shares   Shares   Shares   Capital   held   Shares   Shares

Inverleith (ASC) Limited   15,971,484   28.4   12,177,764   17.5%   –   12,177,764   17.4%
Ben Thomson   5,675,976   10.1   5,675,976   8.2%   –   5,675,976   8.1%
Mark Bedingham   3,280,756   5.8   2,501,476   3.6%   –   2,501,476   3.6%
John Dunsmore   3,239,384   5.8   3,239,384   4.7%   –   3,239,384   4.6%
James Stott   680,208   1.2   577,264   0.8%   –   577,264   0.8%
Paul Skipworth   609,012   1.1   237,220   0.3%   474,000   711,220   1.0%
Dr Harriet Skipworth   566,664   1.0   566,664   0.8%   –   566,664   0.8%
Andrew Knowles   531,948   0.9   405,592   0.6%   –   405,592   0.6%
Michael Atkinson   12,912   0.0   9,844   0.0%   –   9,844   0.0%
Total   30,568,344   54.4   25,391,184   36.5%   474,000   25,865,184   36.9%

21.3 Squeeze out
Under the Act, if a “takeover offer” (as defined in section 974 of the Act) is made for the Ordinary Shares
and the offeror were to acquire, or unconditionally contract to acquire, not less than 90 per cent. in
value of the Ordinary Shares to which the takeover offer relates (the “Takeover Offer Shares”) and
not less than 90 per cent. of the voting rights attached to the Takeover Offer Shares within three months
of the last day on which its offer can be accepted, it could acquire compulsorily the remaining Ordinary

118

9 Access Capital Partners are invested in two limited partners of Inverleith Limited Partnership; Access Capital Fund VII